505435569 04/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5482369

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VISA U.S.A. INC.	09/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISA INTERNATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8999	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94128	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61174402
PCT Number:	US1033229
PCT Number:	US1135268
Application Number:	13101083
Application Number:	14066680
Application Number:	15839801
Application Number:	12770607

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)464-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-464-3100
Email: chpatent@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: LOEB & LOEB LLP
Address Line 1: 321 N. CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-41504US02/090426-30951
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

505435569 PATENT REEL: 048931 FRAME: 0663

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment from VISA USA to VISA International - P-41504#page1.tif source=Assignment from VISA USA to VISA International - P-41504#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048931 FRAME: 0664

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VISA U.S.A. Inc., with a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, California, 94128 and P.O. Box 194607, San Francisco, California, 94119, referred to as ASSIGNOR, has certain patent application(s) and/or issued patent(s) as listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, VISA INTERNATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, California, 94128, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said certain patent application(s) and/or issued patent(s) as listed in Exhibit A and any United States or foreign patents that result therefrom:

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said certain patent application(s) and/or issued patent(s) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, including the right to any past damages and any future patent damages, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted,

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said certain patent application(s) and/or issued patent(s) in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

Date: September 20, 2018

Timothy Bedard, Vice President

For Foreign applications/patents - Assignee signature recommended

Date: September 20, 2018

imothy Bedard, Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

Serial Number	Date Filed	Title
61/174,402	2009-04-30	PRODUCT RECALL PLATFORM APPARATUSES,
		METHODS AND SYSTEMS
12/770,607	2010-04-29	PRODUCT RECALL PLATFORM APPARATUSES,
		METHODS AND SYSTEMS
PCT/US10/33229	2010-04-30	PRODUCT RECALL PLATFORM APPARATUSES,
		METHODS AND SYSTEMS
PCT/US11/35268	2011-05-04	PRODUCT RECALL PLATFORM APPARATUSES,
		METHODS AND SYSTEMS
13/101,083	2011-05-04	PRODUCT RECALL PLATFORM APPARATUSES,
		METHODS AND SYSTEMS
14/066,680	2013-10-29	PRODUCT RECALL PLATFORM APPARATUSES,
		METHODS AND SYSTEMS
15/839,801	2017-12-12	PRODUCT RECALL PLATFORM APPARATUSES,
		METHODS AND SYSTEMS

17657228.1 090426**-**30714

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/18/2019 REEL: 048931 FRAME: 0666